

Government Of The People's Republic Of Bangladesh Ministry of Land Field Administration-2 Branch www.minland.gov.bd



No.31.00.0000.056.08.059.20.234

Notification

Mr. Md. Kamrul Hasan Sohag (ID- 18072), Assistant Commissioner (Land), Upazila Land Office, Pirganj, Thakurgaon has been granted earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) for 30 (Thirty) days starting from 01.08.2022 to 30.08.2022 or from the date of commencement of the leave. This leave is granted for the purpose of his daughter treatment in India under the following terms and conditions:

| a) | All related expenses of the said travel will be borne by Mr. Md. Kamrul Hasan Sohag. |
|----|--|
| b) | He will not be allowed to stay beyond the approved period. |
| c) | Mr. Md. Kamrul Hasan Sohag's Wife Kamrun Nahar and daughter Juwairiya Hasan will accompany him during this travel. |
| d) | The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (part-1) is applicable for this approval. |

6.09.2022 (Shakila Rahman) Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: 88-02-223381520 E-mail: fa2@minland.gov.bd

No.31.00.0000.056.08.059.20.234

Dated: 26.09.2022.

Copy for Information and necessary action: (not in order of seniority):

01) Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

02) Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office

03) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration

04) Chairman, Land Reforms Board

05) H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of India in Bangladesh

06) H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Bangladesh in India

07) Additional Secretary (Field Administration), Ministry Of Land

- 08) Divisional Commissioner, Divisional Commissioner's Office, Rangpur
- 09) Deputy Commissioner, Thakurgaon

10) Director (Consular), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.

- 11) Private Secretary to Honorable Minister, Ministry Of Land
- 12) Private Secretary to Secretary, Ministry Of Land
- 13) Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Pirgonj, Thakurgaon
- Mr. Md. Kamrul Hasan Sohag (ID- 18072) Assistant Commissioner (Land), ULO, Pirganj, Thakurgaon
- 15) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 16) Officer-Incharge, Land port, Benapole, Jashore/Darsona Boader, Chuadanga/Banglabandha, Panchagarh.
- 17) Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Land
- (V8) System Analyst, Ministry of Land (With a Request to upload the Notification in the website).

(Shakila Rahman) Senior Assistant Secretary

d:\মাঠ প্রশাসন-২-২০২২\এসি ল্যান্ড দের সকল জিও পত্র.docx